SBA MASSACHUSETTS DISTRICT OFFICE
FY- 2015 LOAN VOLUME REPORT OCTOBER 1, 2014 - MARCH 31, 2015

e

7(a) LOANS
RANK LENDER NAME GROSS $S AMOUNT # LOANS
1 EASTERN BANK S 21,928,200 404
2 BERKSHIRE BANK S 3,511,500 55
3 SANTANDER BANK S 12,730,000 46
4 CITIZENS BANK S 8,009,500 45
5 ROCKLAND TRUST COMPANY S 4,301,500 33
6 TD BANK S 1,793,200 31
7 LEADER BANK S 4,390,200 29
8 CAMBRIDGE SAVINGS BANK S 4,018,000 25
9 INDEPENDENCE BANK S 5,740,000 24
10 HARBORONE BANK S 1,357,300 21
11 SOUTH SHORE BANK S 887,000 16
12 BRISTOL COUNTY SAVINGS BANK S 4,020,000 12
13 RADIUS BANK S 2,499,300 12
14 COMMERCE BANK & TRUST COMPANY S 1,870,000 12
15 MERRIMACK VALLEY FCU S 850,000 12
16 SALEM FIVE CENTS SAVINGS BANK S 8,693,000 11
17 CAPE COD FIVE CENTS SAVINGS BK S 1,307,000 11
18 UNIBANK FOR SAVINGS S 833,800 11
19 ST. MARY'S CU S 707,000 11
20 MONSON SAVINGS BANK S 525,600 10
21 SPENCER SAVINGS BANK S 2,176,500 9
22 EASTHAMPTON SAVINGS BANK S 734,400 9
23 WELLS FARGO BANK S 3,776,300 8
24 MOUNTAINONE BANK S 878,700 8
25 LIVE OAK BANKING COMPANY S 5,908,000 7
26 THE PROVIDENT BANK S 3,695,000 7
27 FLORENCE SAVINGS BANK S 945,000 7
28 CELTIC BANK CORPORATION S 923,000 7
29 BANKFIVE S 667,400 7
30 MUTUALONE BANK S 2,050,000 6
31 MIDDLESEX SAVINGS BANK S 1,220,000 6
32 CENTURY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY S 925,000 6
33 ENTERPRISE BK & TR CO S 787,500 6
34 WORKERS CU S 620,000 6
35 PEOPLE'S UNITED BANK S 2,151,000 5
36 AVIDIA BANK S 1,627,000 4
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SBA MASSACHUSETTS DISTRICT OFFICE
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RANK LENDER NAME GROSS $$ AMOUNT # LOANS
37 NEWTEK SMALL BUS. FINANCE INC. S 1,448,900 4
38  WEBSTER BANK S 1,095,000 4
39 MUTUAL BANK S 820,000 4
40 BEVERLY BANK S 586,700 4
41 BLUE HILLS BANK S 525,000 4
42 LIBERTY BAY CU S 461,100 4
43 NORTH BROOKFIELD SAVINGS BANK S 414,000 4
44  GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK S 386,000 4
45 CHARLES RIVER BANK S 377,500 4
46  WESTFIELD BANK S 160,000 4
47  ADAMS COMMUNITY BANK S 122,000 4
48 BRIDGEWATER SAVINGS BANK S 2,339,000 3
49 SPIRIT OF TEXAS BANK, SSB S 927,500 3
50 MILFORD NATL BK & TR CO S 572,500 3
51 BANK OF AMERICA S 450,000 3
52 GEORGETOWN BANK S 385,000 3
53 BANK OF CAPE COD S 360,000 3
54  SOUTHBRIDGE SAVINGS BANK S 315,000 3
55 BROOKLINE BANK S 255,000 3
56 MECHANICS COOPERATIVE BANK S 215,000 3
57 HOMETOWN BANK S 200,600 3
58  GREENFIELD CO-OPERATIVE BANK S 162,000 3
59 UNITED BANK S 91,000 3
60  COMPASS BANK S 1,498,000 2
61 HOLBROOK CO-OPERATIVE BANK S 1,096,000 2
62 NORTHEAST BANK S 901,000 2
63 ST.JEAN CU S 440,000 2
64  CITIBANK, N.A. S 411,900 2
65 PAWTUCKET CU S 305,000 2
66 FIRST NIAGARA BANK S 281,500 2
67 PEOPLESBANK S 250,000 2
68 LOWELL FIVE CENT SAVINGS BANK S 194,000 2
69 HAMPDEN BANK S 175,000 2
70 FREEDOM NATIONAL BANK S 142,000 2
71 WALPOLE CO-OPERATIVE BANK S 120,000 2
72 GOLDEN PACIFIC BANK S 103,000 2
73 INSTITUTION FOR SAVINGS IN NEW S 94,000 2
74 HANSCOM FCU S 86,000 2
75 GREYLOCK FCU S 61,000 2
76  THE BANK OF CANTON S 60,000 2
77 FIRST UTAH BANK S 5,000,000 1
78  CRESTMARK BANK S 1,205,000 1
79  YADKIN BANK S 712,000 1
80  SAVERS CO-OPERATIVE BANK S 662,400 1
81  VISION ONE CU S 400,000 1

FY 2015



SBA MASSACHUSETTS DISTRICT OFFICE
FY- 2015 LOAN VOLUME REPORT OCTOBER 1, 2014 - MARCH 31, 2015

RANK LENDER NAME GROSS $$ AMOUNT # LOANS
82 THE COOPERATIVE BANK S 350,000 1
83 MEADOWS BANK S 301,000 1
84 BAYCOAST BANK S 279,600 1
85 WEBSTER FIRST FCU S 250,000 1
86 EAST WEST BANK S 242,000 1
87 NATL UNION BK OF KINDERHOOK S 240,000 1
88 WOORI AMERICA BANK S 210,000 1
89 FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE S 150,000 1
90 CAPE ANN SAVINGS BANK S 150,000 1
91 WEST TOWN BANK & TRUST S 150,000 1
92 BOSTON PRIVATE BK & TR CO S 149,000 1
93 EAGLE BANK S 140,000 1
94 BANK RHODE ISLAND S 105,000 1
95 MANSFIELD CO-OPERATIVE BANK S 100,000 1
96 NORTH MIDDLESEX SAVINGS BANK S 100,000 1
97 THE BRIDGEWATER CU S 100,000 1
98 CAMBRIDGE TRUST COMPANY S 80,000 1
99 CHICOPEE SAVINGS BANK S 75,000 1
100 COMMON CAPITAL S 72,000 1
101 CONESTOGA BANK S 60,000 1
102 PEOPLE'S UNITED BANK S 51,300 1
103  LEE BANK S 50,000 1
104 GFAFCU S 50,000 1
105 DIGITAL FCU S 50,000 1
106 HAVERHILL BANK S 45,000 1
107 WEYMOUTH BANK S 25,000 1

Grand Total $ 149,498,400 1084
504 Loans
RANK LENDER NAME GROSS $$S AMOUNT # LOANS
1 BAY COLONY DEVEL CORP S 23,254,000 38
2 GRANITE ST. ECONOMIC DEVEL COR S 15,001,000 35
3 NEW ENGLAND CERT. DEVEL CORP S 15,970,000 28
4 SEED S 7,604,000 15
5 CAPE & ISLANDS COMMUN DEVELOPM S 4,013,000 6
6 WORCESTER BUS. DEVEL CORP S 502,000 3
Grand Total $ 66,344,000 125
3rd Party
RANK LENDER NAME GROSS $S AMOUNT # LOANS
1 Eastern Bank S 11,253,237 22
2 Rockland Trust Company S 3,059,000 6
3 BankNewport S 8,174,737 5
4 Nuvo Bank and Trust Company S 1,389,800 5
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Bridgewater Savings Bank
Brookline Bank

Lowell Five Cent Savings Bank
Cambridge Savings Bank

Bank of America

Enterprise Bank and Trust Company
Bank of Cape Cod

People's United Bank
Commerce Bank

Milford National Bank and Trust Company
Santander Bank

Seamen's Bank

Middlesex Savings Bank
Radius Bank

Bristol County Savings Bank
Mechanics Cooperative Bank
Citizens Bank

Beverly Bank

Century Bank and Trust Company
Leader Bank

First Ipswich Bank

MutualOne Bank
StonehamBank

Cambridge Portuguese CU
The Savings Bank

Liberty Bay CU

Citibank

HarborOne Bank

Bay State Savings Bank

Cape Cod Co-Operative Bank
Lee Bank

South Shore Bank

The Cooperative Bank
Haverhill Bank

East Boston Savings Bank
Savers Co-Operative Bank
Pilgrim Bank

BankGloucester

Cape Ann Savings Bank

Avidia Bank

North Shore Bank

Middlesex Federal Savings, F.A.
Jeanne D' Arc CU

Walpole Co-Operative Bank
Workers CU

Marlborough Savings Bank
Cooperative Bank of Cape Cod

FY 2015
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2,192,000
6,275,000
6,048,284
3,097,500
2,870,000
1,572,250
1,447,500
1,332,500
1,267,500
1,220,938
3,665,000
3,289,800
1,550,000
1,162,500
1,144,500
1,107,500
970,000
710,000
655,000
452,500
320,000
2,750,000
1,350,000
1,245,000
837,500
700,000
575,000
575,000
550,000
537,500
510,000
510,000
500,000
482,500
468,300
450,000
448,000
443,750
435,000
425,000
412,500
400,000
362,500
354,000
335,000
300,000
275,000
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52 Newburyport Five Cents Savings Bank S 260,000 1
53 Greenfield Savings Bank S 180,000 1
54 Greylock FCU S 177,500 1
55  The Bridgewater CU S 162,500 1
56 Merrimack Valley FCU S 150,000 1
57 First Trade Union Bank S 120,000 1
58  Rollstone Bank & Trust S 100,000 1
59  Reading Co-Operative Bank S 81,000 1

Grand Total $ 83,689,596 125

Microlenders
RANK LENDER NAME GROSS $$ AMOUNT # LOANS

1 Accion S 231,498 17
2 New Bedford Economic Development S 84,000 6
3 SEED S 115,000 3
4 Jobs for Fall River S 38,000 3
5 Common Capital S 58,734 4
6 Dorchester Bay Neighborhood S 50,000 1
7 RCAP S 15,000 1

Grand Total $ 592,232 35

SBA SPRINGFIELD BRANCH OFFICE
FY- 2015 LOAN VOLUME REPORT OCTOBER 1, 2014 - MARCH 31, 2015
WESTERN MASSACHUSETTS
The following loans are included in the MA Loan Volume Report totals above:
7(a) LOANS
RANK LENDER NAME GROSS $$S AMOUNT # LOANS

1 BERKSHIRE BANK S 3,226,500 49
2 FLORENCE SAVINGS BANK S 945,000 7
3 EASTHAMPTON SAVINGS BANK S 734,400 9
4 MOUNTAINONE BANK S 669,500 6
5 PEOPLE'S UNITED BANK S 500,000 2
6 MONSON SAVINGS BANK S 455,600 8
7 GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK S 386,000 4
8 FIRST NIAGARA BANK S 281,500 2
9 PEOPLESBANK S 250,000 2
10 NATL UNION BK OF KINDERHOOK S 240,000 1
11 HAMPDEN BANK S 175,000 2
12 GREENFIELD CO-OPERATIVE BANK S 162,000 3
13 WESTFIELD BANK S 160,000 4
14 CELTIC BANK CORPORATION S 150,000 1
15 CITIZENS BANK S 149,100 2
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16 SANTANDER BANk S 135,000 2
17 MILFORD NATL BK & TR CO S 127,500 1
18 ADAMS COMMUNITY BANK S 122,000 4
19 HOMETOWN BANK S 100,600 1
20 NORTH BROOKFIELD SAVINGS BANK S 100,000 1
21 UNITED BANK S 91,000 3
22 CHICOPEE SAVINGS BANK S 75,000 1
23 COMMON CAPITAL S 72,000 1
24 GREYLOCK FCU S 61,000 2
25 CONESTOGA BANK S 60,000 1
26 GOLDEN PACIFIC BANK S 53,000 1
27 LEE BANK S 50,000 1
28 TD BANK S 15,000 1
29 WELLS FARGO BANK S 10,000 1

Grand Total $ 9,556,700 123

504 Loans
RANK LENDER NAME GROSS $S AMOUNT # LOANS

1 NEW ENGLAND CERT. DEVEL CORP S 2,129,000 8
2 BAY COLONY DEVEL CORP S 148,000 1

Grand Total $ 2,277,000 9

3rd Party
RANK LENDER NAME GROSS $S AMOUNT # LOANS

1 Nuvo Bank and Trust Company S 1,389,800 5
2 Lee Bank S 510,000 1
3 People's United Bank S 400,000 1
4 Greenfield Savings Bank S 180,000 1
5 Greylock FCU S 177,500 1

Grand Total $ 2,657,300 9
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